8 | 7 | 6 | 5 \/ 4 | 3 | 2 T 1

INCH_[ioE111A-03 ITEM | QTY.JUNITS P/N DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE
1 1 49C303 BOX - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER
6 Y11 12 Y13 Y34 VY34 Y50 2 1 49C305 HINGE - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER
I ANANANANALALAS 3 18 27561 SCREW - #10-32 x 3/4 FASTENAL
4 | 18 0159719 WASHER - FLAT #10 FASTENAL
AV DY 17 114 13 12 ‘1‘71 4286 5 | 18 37408 NUT - KEPS #10-32 FASTENAL
A2 A2/ 6 | 1 [DT06-8SA-LE1LK194-4254)| RECEPTACLE — CONN 8 PIN | DEUTSCH (CAT
7 | 1t | DRCl2-40PB(9X-7148> |RECEPTACLE — CONN 40 PIN| DEUTSCH(CAT>
8 | 1 | DRCl2-24PA(9X-0145) |[RECEPTACLE - CONN 24 PIN| DEUTSCH(CATY
9 | 1 [DT04-12PA-LE14(166-5229RECEPTACLE - CONN 12 PIN| DEUTSCH(CATY
% 2 = 10 | 1 49E101 TERMINAL GROUP
1 1 n | a0 28810 SCREW - #6-32 x 5/8 FASTENAL
VTV SV 55 12 | 32 0159699 WASHER - FLAT #6 FASTENAL
110 T 4k a1 AT 13 | ez 37405 NUT - KEPS #6-32 FASTENAL
ey 14 |s179 N 8512K63 SEAL - WEATHER 1/2x1/8 | MCMASTER-CARR
6\/ 5 | 1 49C309 DOOR - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER
16 | 2 226-0295 LOCK AS. CATERPILLAR
7 | 2 226-0321 CAM CATERPILLAR
18 | 2 903124280 | LANYARD — 12 LOOP/LOOP | McMASTER-CARR |°
9 | 4 37101 NUT — NYLOK #6-32 FASTENAL
20 | 1 351-8758 CONTROL-ELECT. EMCP42 | CATERPILLAR
a1 | 1 49G115 FILM MUIR OMNI
22 | 1 2N-2371 LAMP AS, (RED) CcAT
23 | 1 141-9228 LAMP AS. (AMBER) CAT
24 4 9527T403 LAMP - MINIATURE McMASTER-CARR
a5 | e 7G-9730 LAMP s, CAT
26 | 1 8D-2676 SWITCH As, CAT
27 | 2 110-7884 SWITCH AS. CAT
28 | 1 | 109-6507(800H-FRXT6>|  SWITCH - OPERATOR CAT/A-B
29 | 3 111-1324¢800T-XD2> BLOCK — CONTACT CAT/A-B
30 | 1 49C307 BRACKET ALTORFER
3t | 1 7-19 INDICATOR AS. DORMAN CHAMP
32 | 1 134-2305 SEAL CAT
33| 6 243-5027 NUT — M6X1 CATERPILLAR
34 | 1 was WEDGE DEUTSCH
35 | 1 Wi2P WEDGE DEUSTCH
36 | 1 103-6272 SEAL CATERPILLAR
37 | 1 45C308 SHIM ALTORFER
27.75* TYP. - 2 PLACES 38 | 1 A-66377-45 CAPACITOR MARATHION
ALY 12Y19) (617 (14 A6Y17\ 1Y 12Y19) ‘E?‘I?‘E"B 39 | 1 A-525588-CC BRACKET MARATHON
\ILALAL/ AL/ \1/ AL \ILALAL/ AL ALAL) 40 | 1 DVR2000E+ REGULATOR MARATHON
4 | 3 77003 BOLT 1/4-20X3/4° FASTENAL
2 | 3 1171013 WASHER - FLAT 1/4° FASTENAL
43 3 71063 WASHER - LOCK 1/4° FASTENAL
24 | 6 28838 SCREW - #6-32x1-1/2" FASTENAL
\ // / / ‘ 45 | 1 | HDI4-9-96P(8T-8736) | RECEPTACLE — CONNECTOR | DEUTSCH(CATY
¢ - —‘@5- 26 | 1 [HDC16-9¢BC-6354)|  CAP - RECEPTACLE DEUTSCH(CATY
—— o) o) o) T T I o 18 4 47 | 84 | 0413-217-1605¢9G-3695) PLUG - SEALING DEUTSCH(CAT>
ter (07 O e +i i+ ter 48 | 41 | 0460-215-1631126-1767>| PIN — CONNECTORCGOLD> | DEUTSCH(CAT>
(14 A ! ! (14 49 [ 1 [ 160-7689 PLUG - CONNECTCR CATERPILLAR
U OND) =0 @ i i 1/ S0 | 41 |0462-209-1631(126-1768| SOCKET-CONNECTORCGOLD> | DEUTSCH(CAT)
I~ D —— . e o HE st | 1 [ 233-7742 | SCREW-GND — M4X0.7X7MM_| CATERPILLAR
3 Q et =@ 52 | 2 [DT04-3P-P007 (133-09705 RECEPTACLE AS. Y | DEUTSCH(CAT)
O N [—— 53 | 1 |DT06-35-PPOI <174-3016)| PLUG AS—RESISTOR | DEUTSCH(CAT)
® S A @ 54 | 1 49E114 CABLE ASSEMBLY ALTORFER
= N o s5 | 1 49E115 CABLE ASSEMBLY ALTORFER
S 5 ORI i i \ ) s6 | 1 4SE116 CABLE ASSEMBLY ALTORFER
57 | 1 49E117 CABLE ASSEMBLY ALTORFER
S8 | 1 |DT06-12SB-EP06(1SS-2253)| PLUG — CONNECTOR | DEUTSCH(CAT)
59 | 1 | wias-Po1a(155-2258> WEDGE DEUTSCH(CAT>

] g% U2 ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
eI RE = __ALTORFER 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
§ﬁ gn' Eln- BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
2| o] THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC, VITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
I:lg == E OF ALTORFER, INC, ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED A
= o
¢ TPROJECT REFERENCE
EE ag ﬁg 4 [ace ovensions o poEs] IE PROJECT REFERENCE
|EZ[28| G |IUESS THERVISE SPECTED DF\SIE APS150 - 2012
EE I.ll‘!“ H§ TOLERANCES: THIRD SCALE/SHEET SIZE DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
22(23 (| B | XX * 0100 | ANGLE
=ty E o ; XXX * 0.060|PROJECTION 1=5/C D. ROLING
:E >s°g| 3 XX £ 0,005 _@_ SHEET DATE WIRK ORDER NUMBER
2zleald ANGULAR # 1" = 10F 3 12/2/2011
u _|TImE CONTROL PANEL AS. TRAVING NUMBER
[o]a]=~]8 CONTROL PANEL GROUP — EMCP4.2 49E1114-03

8 I 7 I 6 I 5 AN 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




8
INCH {9E111B-03

S
VN, o
By W5
PE &
/2225 2N O X
D) NN R
>0
S
/ / EY
V\
7 /7 7

ENGINE PANEL |
w@ /e ’ﬁs\\
i%;:l‘:‘:-a ) ,;\ \

E 000 s 9$\\+ lﬁ\:
\

N
2@
23

o

ddd

RUN AUTO STOP I~

000 O —

N
N
<

+ +
—

51 Y20Y33Y36 31 Y32 28 Y29

ulluBlu
SEISASA, ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
NG __ALTORFER 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
P P BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
w2 THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
B5|a5 (e OF ALTORFER, INC.. ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
wiE|<i|Ow
3 - [ 4
£8|38|2<| 8 AL DMENSIINS IN INCHES FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
Sn_ Ec_ gg E UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DF\SIE APS150 - 2012
SE|w#[OF| = [TOLERANCES| THIRD |SCALE/SHEET SIZE  |DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
#9(28 o [ [ xX 0100 | ANGLE
E5|58|82| Z [xxx £ 0060 PROJECTION 1=5/B D. ROLING
;5 QLS| T [*XXX £ 0005 SHEET DATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
vl Aalax R -E—
%é gE a ANGULAR 1 @ 2 OF 3 12/2/2011
(]
_|TITLE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DRAWING NUMBER
o|lu|~|8 CONTROL PANEL GROUP - EMCP4.2 49E111B-03
B 7 6 5 JAN 4 3 [ 2 | 1




F
£
D
c
B
A

Nn
ok
ZE] o
CAP/B-PM4-VR/4 z3 g o
(. CAP/B-PM4-JD/S 8y |iz : ke
M TO | =z o 4 a 9
w53 ED 4 e 3=
o | =8 = ] z
ﬁ CAP/A-PM3-VR/3 _elv oodm 52 ¢ 2 & )
CAP/A-PM3-JD/4 S I e P P
wus|To| Z2 5 |
u 52 ]! > &
2% Er =
< | Bk n
Wow | =— =
O 2 |ElE o :
9 =218 7 2§
oo
7 & 3|58 A o m
KRS 8| 54 o
E\m\jw\mwm\@% @ — Jc/3-T3-F5/1 Hez=28 |5 L |-
o [P [} < =
5 R ]
E\m\jm\mwm\:% @ — Jcre-Te-Fan "z | B8 b
< =204y w 0
m -l oy | 23 N <
< w|o ™ ]
S\m\ijmO\a% @ — Jc/1-TI-F3/1 4 L33 e5| ¢ IR B i -
L >5 Pdi~an ol Za
PR z n\U\. rmJ 3 I R
Fe/2-1B-PLS/3 (&) JA/1I-1-F2/1 < Q 2o 4 |z |28
o F2lw 2 |4 |oE
|/~ Fuimi-Fen - \%\ BEE B B |Zz
I\m\;A&\ELW (&) JA/L-1-F1/1 = hMJ /N 0o 88| B go
= 288 [1)8
< = =1
FTD/15-60-FCR/11 —+G B FTD/A2-2-TS1/2 = Q V mm =5 wmm
) e o FTD/18-60A-FCR/14 pd /\ V s o2 & @
(] Zo | B2 - on =
FTD/A1-60B-FCR/12 —@F = o O \_N\. v\ 63| 28 2288 =
CEEE
FID/A1-608-FCR 12 —| Y m i @— GSC/58-58-FCR/AL @\ /W 88|85 12907 o
— 60| — < Vg 2| Bglgarl 3y
FCR/11-60-EsPB/I —p@ /D - @—5— rFcr/az-2-Ts1/2 V4 /\ 2% | L5 [3xx% 3
JA713-60A-F CR/14 1@ /N /WV R EEREEEEIEYE
FT0/18-60A-FCR/14 7480 R
—= 30ILON 39NYHO ON
JB/3-6-TS1/6 —0 e rmJ/W /W
GSC/41-6-TS1/6 —H0 OlU e [T O OH— JB/1-6-TS1/6 Q, JAYAQIVH ISIATY
JA/3-5A-TSL/56 —FO O[] a0 O OO JB/5-6-TS1/6 /N v\ SUILIINNDD éceir mav | ' |
J5o 0 +300024A0 0L
mwO\\@ mﬁwim —o O s (o0 O\‘ [ A0LVINDIY INLWA Luvadn| ©
JA/26-RET-TS1/3 —HO 3 JA/27RET-TSI/3 11,3 per-sas/e SLOVINGD dOLS ANGDMIHI | ¢ |
PL1/1-2-TSt/2 —HO O] 2 OOF— FTD/A2-2-TS1/2 40 S.ALS 1oFwi00 Aoes | €
FCR/Az—2-Tst/2 —HO Ofl [ 2 [ O O OF— JA/2-2-Tsl/2
GSC/65-2-TS1/2 E SO JA/12-2-TS1/2 B/4-m-Tsise
JB/7-2-TS/e —=O O (2 [TO LI OF—Ts1/2-2-ESPB/1B
JB/2-2-TSive —HO Ol 2 [ O O OFH— FLG/G-2-TS1/2
F1/2-1A-TS1/1A —FO [[]_1A [ O O+— JB/6-1A-TSI/1A
GSC/S2-1A-TS1/18 —FQ O OO —tspB/e 1A TsU1A _  PHYIIA T T2
GSC/33-1A-TS1/1a —HQ [ QO JOF—FLG/T-IA-TSI/IA
GSC/26-1A-TS1/1A —H0 Ol 1a [0 OO — JA/SIAATSI/IA Lo oo s T51/1

INCH | 45E111C-03

I
g
S
A
> >

i
L
Ty
o~
SN
an
55

VAS/2-57-J1/4
VAS/1-58-J1/3

[\l
S
=
|
0
7
™
N
2]
<
>

PL1/1-2-PL2/1

DVR2000E+

GSC/26-1A-TS1/1A ——

oo s N
[FENEWENEN
NN =N=
Ceero
lirez e EETE]-] 1<
TR ™ N
Sbose HERERERE 3
oo — —
°5532¢8 SELrO o0 I 2 T
(SN} N 2 S XS N N o [ANG) 3
B ~ 9 2 ¥ W g o > > X N
GSC/26-1A-TS1/1A 355 > 653 >3 >>10 1 o
\..E Tmo  @mo % o2 y T R B 7 <
[Sa] —
GSC/26-1A-TS1/1A o.I\Q Son S > mm §wrgo O 52 T
D550 959 Bas L5 P NN NN N~ O
GSC/26-1A-TS1/1A J e n3 <5582 8 e I
Zz0 zzz E,,o = m ﬁ (&) o z
%AS TIO N /M o o - -
POl OO oN O, > o ~ ~
KRN =50 So > N
I uLz il - | < L
W/N RSN @ h T
z7 [QVIQVIeN 1 ™ <+
o5 aad o No) 0
55® > & &
[}
A 1 ™
i ~ N
o3 S S
D <T
Y1/1S1-¥1-1/974 o
1/974-91-1/974
2/181-2-9/974
$/974-19-62/9
< S
T ST T g S ¥
O O 1N S 2 <
7 BT (G} — -
G} [ — | <
1 oo . @ <
= ~ < = S
T Two ~ < @ - < 2
2 8990 = = AN N N I <
N 53 L a Jm /M B} NN O @ -
S — = - o o v 3 I B N v O @
= S 1Z8Z} @ [y T < & = X 3 g >
=R ©v s R S 3
= < < ~ m o L [N 7 o
2] o = pnlinl i n o~ @ |
— [ ] = = ed | g 7D o0 s ¢
NN NG TN = I
MW7@%DMC&M ~ = & a S %m@ 9 5 9 I
D Q2NZQ 59 v = = “e 4 I 0 2 S &S N %)
i Swa RS 47 O IR > o T
[ I [
LhbPoLza 52 = = O P06
XU agade g5 < fumer} L
o P TP ] > 9
VU228 2% o /m d d
33 N N N NN W
$555435 99 ¢ = E 06
z
= E
(o T €< —
S = NN
= oo mmqg
= guss9
- = SLOE f ]
O 0 o
¥ o 1L ST UNUSED —@) GSC/70-17-ESPB/2B
NN = 2 I35 99N IN/B-CAN--GSC/34 —G3) UNUSED
g E S8 LLY ascr/as-1a-Ts1/1a —) UNUSED
= LY UNUSED —@2) JA38-21-GSC/67
o 29 JC/10-151-GSC/31—@Y) JA/39-22-GSC/66
5o UNUSED —0) GSC/65-2-Ts1/2 v <
UNUSED —@9) UNUSED w o
UNUSED —@8) UNUSED T
JA/4-7-GSC/27 —2) UNUSED ST
x\ GSC/26-1A-TS1/1A —C9) GSC/61-5-TS1/5 NN
o GSC/25-1A-TS1/16 —@) UNUSED 3 3
[ 1] I UNUSED —@9) UNUSED oo
~ mmwmwemwamemeMMLEm UNUSED —@9) GSC/58-58-FCR/AL
z T IV Z I Z NI UNUSED —@2) JC/22-153-GSC/57 A
0 [N ARG a7 17 M e 20N ]
] NS ClE et Zien UNUSED —@1) UNUSED J
" ﬂwm&wﬂm&&mﬁmmww{%m ® UNUSED —@0) JB/8-57-GSC/55
m 5&%@7,%%,74%&&/%}@«& | UNUSED —(9) JA/22-75-GSC/54
o STULT R 'S SN2z UNUSED —(18) JA/21-72-GSC/53 N
& Se s Sas | TAMMJ% HEE UNUSED —(7) GSC/S2-1A-TSL/1A 3
oo ®® 8 7 7 7 UNUSED —é) GSCS1-ES/1A-ESPB/1A
® UNUSED % JN/A-CAN+-GSC/50 -
2229 UNUSED UNUSED
ZZZM NN
< «mU @ ® B8rN2 F3/2-T11-GSC/13 —(3) GSC48-ES/1A-ESPB/1A . N
S5 SN o ® L1l a5 UNUSED —(2) VR/CT2-52A-GSC/47 T
Y 0 =1=] azulbAa @
A ¥V @@m“,u T o2l L F4/2-T12-GSC/11 —41) UNUSED © 8
E P ymmwm L LPIow UNUSED —(0) JA/24-73-GSC/ 45 ﬁ &
S TLE S Wy >ad EAE==N FS/2-T13-GSC/9—6) JA/23-74-GSC/44 9 w
5 mwm o gt Y- D88 UNUSED W UNUSED T a
N 2bz N 22222 JC/13-TO-GSC/7 JN/C-SCN-GSC/42
Y] 1Z1ib] o
g Faoou TEREY UNUSED—(@) GSC/41-6-TS1/6
@ O < 0J D [NoN VRN JqU] AR A
SI30 0 NNSN Zzzzz UNUSED—G) UNUSED
vpng bune FEERE UNUSED—4) DGND-50-GSC/39 —(@
LT LG UNUSED—3) UNUSED
0 Loy [RRVNY]
bTRES Sdhe JA/32-9-GSC/2 —@) UNUSED
SONT AAasm UNUSED —@) UNUSED
m I Mg ﬂ mmm|
BT L y
8 © ® ®

rhm\mz?mz?umzwﬁ_@




